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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
_______________________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_______________________ 
 
   MOMENTUM DYNAMICS CORPORATION, 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

WITRICITY CORPORATION 
Patent Owner. 

_______________________ 
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______________________  
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Petitioner Momentum Dynamics Corporation hereby provides notice that the 

parties have stipulated to move DUE DATES 2 – 3 associated with the below listed 

briefs in the Scheduling Order (Paper 8) as set forth below.   

 Brief  Original Date New Agreed Date 

Petitioner’s reply to  
Patent Owner’s response 
to petition 

June 21, 2022  July 6, 2022 

Patent Owner’s  
sur-reply to reply 

August 2, 2022  August 31, 2022 

 

All other Due Dates and items currently remain unmodified. 

This paper is being filed by counsel for Petitioner with the approval of counsel for 

Patent Owner 

       Respectfully submitted, 

 
Dated: June 16, 2022        By: / Jonathan M. Strang / 
 

     Jonathan M. Strang (Reg. No. 61,724) 
     jonathan.strang@lw.com 
     Latham & Watkins LLP 
     555 Eleventh Street, NW, Ste. 1000  
     Washington, D.C. 20004-1304 
     Telephone: 202.637.2200 
     Fax: 202.637.2201 
 
    Counsel for Petitioner  

      Momentum Dynamics Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that on this 16th day of June, 2022, 

a true and correct copy of the foregoing Joint Stipulation to Extend Due Dates 2-

3 was served by electronic mail on Patent Owner’s lead and backup counsel at the 

following email addresses:  

Joshua Griswold (Reg. No. 46,310) 
Dan Smith (Reg. No. 71,278) 
Kim Leung (Reg. No. 64,399) 
Kenneth Hoover (Reg. No. 68,116) 
W. Karl Renner (Reg. No. 41,265) 
Marc M. Wefers (Reg. No. 56,842) 
Andrew Kopsidas (Reg. No. 42,759) 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
320 RBC Plaza 
60 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone: 214.747.5070 
Fax: 877.769.7945 
Email: IPR53971-0002IP1@fr.com 
Email: PTABInbound@fr.com 
Email: griswold@fr.com 
Email: dsmith@fr.com 
Email: leung@fr.com 
Email: hoover@fr.com,  
Email: axf-ptab@fr.com 
Email: wefers@fr.com 
Email: kopsidas@fr.com 

 
Misha Hill (Reg. No. 59,737) 
57 Water Street 
Watertown, MA 02472 
Telephone: 617.926.2700 
Fax: 617.926.2745 
Email: misha.hill@witricity.com 
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Adam R. Brausa (Reg. No. 60,287) 
Daralyn J. Durie (pro hac vice to be requested) 
217 Leidesdorff Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: 415.362.6666 
Fax: 415.236.6300 
Email: abrausa@durietangri.com 
Email: ddurie@durietangri.com 
Email: SERVICE-WITRICITY@durietangri.com 
 

By: / Jonathan M. Strang / 
 
Jonathan M. Strang (Reg. No. 61,724) 
jonathan.strang@lw.com 
Latham & Watkins LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW, Ste. 1000 
Washington, DC 20004-1304 
Telephone: 202.637.2200 
Fax: 202.637.2201 
 
Counsel for Petitioner  

  Momentum Dynamics Corporation 
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